507180021 03/16/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7226867

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
SS INNOVATIONS CHIN	A CO. LTD.		03/07/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	DR. SUDHIR PREM SRIVASTAVA					
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, 404-405, ILABS INFO TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, PHASE III, UDYOG VIHAR					
City:	GURUGRAM, HARYANA					
State/Country:	INDIA					
Postal Code:	122016					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 1061		0312				
Patent Number: 1087		4382				
Patent Number:	1041	3323				
Application Number:	1612	8010				
Application Number: 16659		9067				
Application Number: 16659		9128				
Application Number:	16906548					
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:		e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful it will be sent			
•		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi				
Phone:	2147801375					
Email:	rrobinson@shackelford.law					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ROSS T. ROBINSON 9201 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY 4TH FLOOR					
Address Line 1:		DALLAS, TEXAS 75231				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	RR61909.G99999				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROSS T. ROBINSON				
SIGNATURE:		/Ross T. Robinson/				
DATE SIGNED:		03/16/2022				

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed_Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Deed of Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed_Deed of Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed_Deed of Assignment#page4.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 7th day of March, 2022.

BETWEEN

SS Innovations China Co. Ltd. of the address Room 501, 5th building, No. 291 Fucheng Road, Hangzhou Medicine Valley, Xiasha Economic Development Zone, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China 310018 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") on the one part are the patentee of patents and applicant for the patent and the patent applications identified in the SCHEDULE A attached hereto;

AND

Dr. Sudhir Prem Srivastava of the address 3RD FLOOR, 404-405, ILABS INFO TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, PHASE III, UDYOG VIHAR, GURUGRAM, HARYANA, INDIA – 122016 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE") on the other part are desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and patent applications referred to in said SCHEDULE A and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in respect of said patent applications;

> PATENT REEL: 059279 FRAME: 0279

And WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, upon the terms herein set out, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and patent applications referred to in said SCHEDULE A and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in respect of said patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE all their rights, title, interest in and to said patent and patent applications referred to in said SCHEDULE A and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in respect of said patent applications and the sole and exclusive benefits thereof and rights, powers, privileges and advantages whatsoever appertaining or belonging thereto including full power to the ASSIGNEE to cause their name to be substituted for the ASSIGNOR's as patentee and applicant, and TO HOLD the same unto the ASSIGNEE absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constitutions the day first above written.

EXECUTED at this 7th of March, 2022 on behalf of the ASSIGNOR thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses.

Signature:

Name: Vishwajyoti Pascual Srivastava

Designation: President & COO

EXECUTED at this 7th day of March, 2022 on behalf of the ASSIGNEE in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses.

July Press Dr Barr Signature:

Name: Dr. Sudhir Prem Srivastava

Designation: Not Applicable

WITNESSES:

Signature: J-SMeel

Name: P. Srinivasa Reddy

Address: 3rd Floor, 404-405, iLabs Info Technology Centre, Phase III, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram, Haryana, India – 122016

Signature:

RSA

Name: Rahul Kumar

Address: 3rd Floor, 404-405, iLabs Info Technology Centre, Phase III, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram, Haryana, India – 122016

SCHEDULE A

	Courses	Application No.	Filing date	Teste
1	USA	15/027,695 (US10610312)	July 4, 2016	MODULAR INTERFACE FOR A ROBOTIC SYSTEM
2	USA	15/038,478 (US10874382)	May 23, 2016	MOTARIZED SURGICAL INSTRUMENT
3	USA	15/534,987 (US10413323)	June 9, 2017	MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGICAL CANNULA
4	USA	16/128,010	September 11, 2018	A CANNULA SECURING ASSEMBLY FOR A MINIMALLYINVASIVE SURGICAL SYSTEM
5	USA	16,659,067	October 21, 2019	A ROBOTIC SURGICAL CART
6	USA	16,659,128	October 21, 2019	OMNI-DIRECTIONAL WHEELS FOR A ROBOTIC SURGICAL CART
7	USA	16/906,548	June 19, 2020	SURGEON INPUT DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGERY

RECORDED: 03/16/2022